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pay the principal of each of said bonds maturing during 
each of said years, in accordance with the provisions 
of this act. 

SEcnoN 7. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 7, 1862. 

CHAPTER 229. 

[Published April 9, 1862.] 

AN ACT to make a temporary loan from the general fund to the 
war fund, and to repay the same. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. That, for the purpose of enabling the AppreprtstIon 
state treasurer to pay off the warrants drawn and to be 1,717,„lipuid 
drawn by the secretary of state upon the war fund, for 
the extra compensation allowed to volunteers having 
families, by chapter 8 of the general law passed at the 
extra session of 1861, entitled "an act to provide for 
the aid of volunteers in the service of the United States 
or of this state," there is hereby appropriated to the 
war fend, as a temporary loan, to be used by the state 
treasurer solely in the payment of warrants drawn upon 
the war fund, pursuant to the provisions of said chap-
ter 8 of the general laws passed at the extra session of 
the legislature of 1861, the sum of fifty thousand dol-
lars, payable out of any moneys in the state treasury 
belonging to the general fund, not otherwise appropri-
ated. 

SECTION 2. There is hereby appropriated to the gen- Reimbursement. 
eral fund, the sum of fifty thousand dollars, payable oat 
of moneys which may hereafter be paid into the war 
fand, for the purpose of reimbursing the general fund 
for the temporary loan made therefrom by this act, to 
the war fund ; and the state treasurer is hereby au-
thorized and directed to transfer the amount hereby 
appropriated from the war fund to the general fund, 
whenever there shall be a sufficient amount of money 
in the treasury, to the credit of the war fluid, to enable 
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him to do so ; and such transfer shall, in any event, be 
made so soon as the amount hereby loaned from the 
general fund shall be required to meet charges upon 
that fund. 

SECTION 3. This ar3t shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved April 5, 1862. 

CHAPTER 280. 

[Published April 9, 1862.] 

AN ACT relating to the joint select committee of investigation in-
to the negotiation of the war bonds, and disbursement of the war 
fund. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen- 
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Designati" " 	SwrioN 1. The president of the senate shall desig- Nab committee to 
sit diming mem- nate two, and the speaker of the assembly shall desig 

nate three, of the members of the joint select committee 
appointed under assembly joint resolutions two and 
seven, to investigate into the negotiation of the war 
bonds, and the disbursement of the war fund, as a 
sub-committee to sit during the recess, and until the 
adjourned session of the legislature, for the purpose of 
receiving testimony and prosecuting their labors to 

grim theY or completion ; and may sit at the cities of Madison and 
clerk, gYe.etn"  Milwaukee, and elsewhere, as the convenience of wit-

nesses and saving of expense may render expedient, 
and may employ one clerk, at a per diem not exceeding 
two dollars and fifty cents for services actually ren-
dered; and the committee are required to report at 
said adjourned session. 

Per diem of col* .  SECTION 2. The said sub-committee shall be enti-mittee, traveling 
expenses, Sc. tied to two dollars and fifty cents per diem for each day 

actually employed in performing the duties of said 
committee, during the said recess of the legislature ; 
and they shall be reimbursed for the moneys actually 

Intimate and paid out by them for travel. Witnesses appearing be- ta& ace. 

	

	fore the committee, shall be entitled to ten cents per 
mile for [the] distance actually traveled one way, and 


